Department of Psychology:
Projects available for prospective CSC Studentship applicants

Project Title: Co-occurring neurodevelopmental conditions in longitudinal studies
Lead Supervisor: Dr Doretta Caramaschi

Second Supervisor: Prof. Anna Adlam

Contact email for project enquiries: d.caramaschi@exeter.ac.uk

Project Title: Hot temperatures and older adults' health in the context of climate change: What
can we learn by combining health biomarkers, subjective reports, and behavioural data?

Lead Supervisor: Dr Jennifer Lay

Second Supervisor: TBD

Contact email for project enquiries: .lay@exeter.ac.uk

Project Title: Balancing act: risk and efficiency trade-offs in jumping grey squirrels
(Sciurus carolinensis)

Lead Supervisor: Dr Lisa Leaver

Second Supervisor: Professor Dominic Farris

Contact email for project enquiries: l.a.leaver@exeter.ac.uk

Project Title: Developing judgments about moral status of other species across cultures
Lead Supervisor: Dr Luke McGuire (Senior Lecturer)

Second Supervisor: TBD

Contact email for project enquiries: .mcguire@exeter.ac.uk

Project Title: On the Interaction between Consolidation during Sleep and the "Testing" Effect:
From the Lab to the Classroom

Lead Supervisor: Dr Nicolas Dumay

Second Supervisor: TBD

Contact email for project enquiries: n.dumay@exeter.ac.uk

Project Title: The emotional basis of behaviour

Lead Supervisor: Dr Tim Fawcett

Second Supervisor: Dr Andy Higginson

Contact email for project enquiries: t.w.fawcett@exeter.ac.uk

Project Title: The effect of neurostimulation on emotion processing: An evaluation of
mechanisms-of-action for neurostimulation interventions for mental health.

Lead Supervisor: Dr. Julian Basanovic

Second Supervisor: TBD

Contact email for project enquiries: j.basanovic@exeter.ac.uk
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Project Title: Investigating mechanisms in cognitive resilience and dementia risk: Genetic and
proteomic analyses of large human biobanks

Lead Supervisor: Dr. Rosie Walker

Second Supervisor: Dr Luke Pilling

Contact email for project enquiries: rwalkerd@exeter.ac.uk

Project Title: Investigating the relationship between inner speech and emotional and social
wellbeing

Lead Supervisor: Felice van 't Wout

Second Supervisor: TBD

Contact email for project enquiries: f.m.van-t-wout@exeter.ac.uk

Project Title: Cultural Aspects of Orthorexia Nervosa: A Mixed-Methods Investigation
Lead Supervisor: Fidan Turk

Second Supervisor: Maddy Greville-Harris

Contact email for project enquiries: f.turk@exeter.ac.uk

Project Title: Emotion regulation in individuals with bipolar disorder: an investigation of
potential mechanisms and treatment strategies

Lead Supervisor: Kim Wright

Second Supervisor: TBD

Contact email for project enquiries: K.A.Wright@ex.ac.uk

Project Title: Linking women's reproductive and social health across the lifespan
Lead Supervisor: Manuela Barreto

Second Supervisor: Morgana Lizzio-Wilson, Gemma Sharp

Contact email for project enquiries: m.barreto@exeter.ac.uk

Project Title: Why do disruptive protests upset people?: Social psychological mapping of the
perceived effectiveness and legitimacy of disruptive activism

Lead Supervisor: Mete Sefa Uysal

Second Supervisor: TBC

Contact email for project enquiries: m.uysal@exeter.ac.uk

Project Title: Post-disaster social movements: When sorrow leads to anger
Lead Supervisor: Mete Sefa Uysal

Second Supervisor: TBC

Contact email for project enquiries: m.uysal@exeter.ac.uk
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Project Title: Prefigurative Politics in Asia: A Social Psychological Approach
Lead Supervisor: Mete Sefa Uysal

Second Supervisor: TBC

Contact email for project enquiries: m.uysal@exeter.ac.uk

Project Title: Insect cognition and crop yields: sensing and decision-making in pollination
Lead Supervisor: Natalie Hempel de Ibarra

Second Supervisor: TBD

Contact email for project enquiries: N.Hempel@exeter.ac.uk

Project Title: Prevalence and Effects of Moral Injury on Eating Disorders: A Cross-Cultural Study
of the UK and China

Lead Supervisor: Prof Larysa Zasiekina

Second Supervisor: Dr Fidan Turk

Contact email for project enquiries: l.zasiekina@exeter.ac.uk

Project Title: A Cognitive Neuroscientific Approach to Face and Digit Recognition Skills
Lead Supervisor: Prof. Ciro Civile

Second Supervisor: Prof. Gavin Price

Contact email for project enquiries: c.civile@exeter.ac.uk

Project Title: Pro-social behavior and mental health amongst children and adolescents
Lead Supervisor: Professor Adam Rutland

Second Supervisor: TBD

Contact email for project enquiries: a.rutland@exeter.ac.uk

Project Title: Reducing social exclusion and promoting psychological belonging amongst
children and adolescents

Lead Supervisor: Professor Adam Rutland

Second Supervisor: TBD

Contact email for project enquiries: a.rutland@exeter.ac.uk
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